Lateral entry 

Academic Year No. of students 
graduating in 

minimum stipulated 
time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2016-17 600 266 2017-18 15 2019-20 218 54 425000(Four Lakhs 
Twenty Five Thousand 
Only) 

2 

2017-18 600 302 2018-19 7 2020-21 229 138 460000(Four Lakhs 
Sixty Thousand Only) 

23 

2018-19 600 150 2019-20 5 2021-22 149 145 750000(Seven Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand only) 

4 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 949810 (Nine Lakhs Forty nine Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Ten only ) 

100000 (One Lakh Only) 176934 (One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Thirty Four Only) 

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 75095 (Seventy Five Thousand Ninety Five only) 0 (zero) 518822 (Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Two only ) 

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up 
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg 
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building) 

0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 25202489 (Two Crore Fifty Two Lakhs Two Thousand Four 
Hundred and Eighty Nine Only) 

22812989 (Two Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Twelve Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Eighty Nine Only ) 

31861246 (Three Crore Eighteen Lakhs Sixty one Thousand 
Two Hundred and Forty Six only) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

9231103 (Ninety Two Lakhs Thirty one Thousand One hundred 
and Three only) 

5920498 (Fifty Nine lakhs Twenty Thousand Four Hundred and 
Ninety Eight only) 

6066340 (Six Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred and 
Forty Only) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

IPR 

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019 

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0 

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0 

Sponsored Research Details

[...]

Amount Received in Words Fifty Four Thousand Forty Six Thousand Forty Thousand 

Consultancy Project Details 

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 9 

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 9 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 729210 

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Ten 
Only 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for